Hundred Thousand Rand) for the installation of the new 
and refurbishment of existing electrical installations 
including replacing lights, plugs and sockets, ect.

4

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

ItemAdd for profit on the above, if desired.5

ItemAllow for attendance on the above, if desired.6

45,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 45 000.00 (Forty Five Thousand 
Hundred Rand) for the employment of a CLO.(R 7 
500.00 per month x contract period allowance)

7

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

ItemAdd for profit on the above if required.1

800,000.00Item

Provisional sum of R 800 000.00 ( Eight Hundred 
Thousand Rand) for the supply and installation of the